5)

EVS

EMERGENCY VEHICLE SPECIALISTS

SALES QUOTE

800-233-5053

wWww.gwevs.com

CONWAY, AR

Quote Number

Contact Name

Phone

Company Name

Account Number

Bill To

Salesperson

OLIVE BRANCH, MS

00007938

Chris South

(931) 484-6144

141 Henry Ave
Crossville, Tennessee 38555
United States

Joe Pennington

MEMPHIS, TN NASHVILLE, TN

Date 9/27/2022

Expiration Date 10/31/2022

Crossville Fire Department

1147

KNOXVILLE, TN

Ship To 141 Henry Ave
Crossville, Tennessee 38555
United States

Telephone

Freight Included No Charge

Salesperson Email joepennington@gwevs.com

Quantity Vendor

Part Number

Description

Unit Price

1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Fire-Dex

Fire-Dex

Fire-Dex
Fire-Dex

Black
Diamond

Fire-Dex

Phenix Fire
Helmets

Phenix Fire
Helmets

Bullard

Sam Brown
Shields

Harness

Interceptor
Package

Cree Belt
XMKB

2770912
G2

TLOO1DESS

TLTC400

ULWG6BRK

FXR TG71 Coat and Pants with Harness
Lightweight TG51 with Hood

FXR Coat and Pants with Cree Belt
TG51 Kevlar Belt

14" NFPA Leather & Filament Twill Technology™ with DuPont™ Kevlar®

Dex-Pro 3D leather glove, gauntlet cuff

EYE PROTECTION: ESS Firepro goggle with long strap SUSPENSION: NAPE
STRAP with 8" BLACK detachable earlaps

FLIP DOWN EYE SHIELD

Lightweight traditional styled fiberglass structural fire helmet with bourke
eyeshield & 6" brass eagle

Leather Helmet Front

Subtotal $8,646.51
Tax $0.00
Total $8,646.51

A Division of G & W Diesel Services, Inc.

$3,264.38
$627.27

$3,032.80
$25.00

$318.75
$112.00

$845.40

$60.00

$318.41

$42.50

$3,264.38
$627.27

$3,032.80
$25.00

$318.75
$112.00

$845.40

$60.00

$318.41

$42.50



