

## **SALES QUOTE**

800-233-5053 www.gwevs.com

CONWAY, AR OLIVE BRANCH, MS MEMPHIS, TN NASHVILLE, TN KNOXVILLE, TN

Quote Number 00007938 Date 9/27/2022

Expiration Date 10/31/2022

Contact Name Chris South Ship To 141 Henry Ave

Phone (931) 484-6144 Crossville, Tennessee 38555

United States

Company Name Crossville Fire Department

Account Number 1147

Telephone

Bill To 141 Henry Ave

Crossville, Tennessee 38555

**United States** 

Salesperson Joe Pennington Freight Included No Charge

Salesperson Email joepennington@gwevs.com

Quantity	Vendor	Part Number	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
1.00	Fire-Dex	Harness	FXR TG71 Coat and Pants with Harness	\$3,264.38	\$3,264.38
1.00	Fire-Dex	Interceptor Package	Lightweight TG51 with Hood	\$627.27	\$627.27
1.00	Fire-Dex	Cree Belt	FXR Coat and Pants with Cree Belt	\$3,032.80	\$3,032.80
1.00	Fire-Dex	XMKB	TG51 Kevlar Belt	\$25.00	\$25.00
1.00	Black Diamond	2770912	14" NFPA Leather & Filament Twill Technology™ with DuPont™ Kevlar®	\$318.75	\$318.75
1.00	Fire-Dex	G2	Dex-Pro 3D leather glove, gauntlet cuff	\$112.00	\$112.00
1.00	Phenix Fire Helmets	TL001DESS	EYE PROTECTION: ESS Firepro goggle with long strap SUSPENSION: NAPE STRAP with 8" BLACK detachable earlaps	\$845.40	\$845.40
1.00	Phenix Fire Helmets	TLTC400	FLIP DOWN EYE SHIELD	\$60.00	\$60.00
1.00	Bullard	ULW6BRK	Lightweight traditional styled fiberglass structural fire helmet with bourke eyeshield & 6" brass eagle	\$318.41	\$318.41
1.00	Sam Brown Shields		Leather Helmet Front	\$42.50	\$42.50

 Subtotal
 \$8,646.51

 Tax
 \$0.00

 Total
 \$8,646.51